

RADHAGOBIND COMMERCIAL LIMITED
(Formerly Known as Tejmangal Commercial Company Limited)
CIN- L51909WB1981PLC033680

40, METCALFE STREET, 3RD FLOOR, ROOM NO. 339, KOLKATA – 700 013
Phone No. (033) 64585001

Website: www.radhagobindcommercial.com
Email: radhagobindcommercialtd@gmail.com

Date:- 30-05-2018

To,
BSE Limited
P J Towers
Dalal Street

To,
CSE Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata- 700001

Subject- Outcome of Board Meeting.

Ref: Scrip Code: 539673.

Sir

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015, we are pleased to inform you that Board of Directors at its meeting held on today, which commenced on 11 AM and concluded on 1.00 pm have considered and approved the following:-

1. The Board has approved and taken on record the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2018.
2. Auditor's Report on Standalone Financial Results.

Please acknowledge the same.

Thanking You

For Radhagobind Commercial Limited

~~Radhagobind Commercial Ltd~~

Sanjay Kumar Tiwari

Sanjay Kumar Tiwari

Director

Din: 01691170

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH,2018

Rs. In Thousands

Particulars	3 Months ended	3 months ended	3 Months ended	For the	For the
	31-03-2018	31-03-2017	31-12-2017	year ended	Year
	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	31-03-2018	Ended
					31.03.2017
				Audited	Audited
1.a Net Sales/Income					
from Operations	1,800.00	7,264.08	-	1,800.00	15,040.66
b. Other operating Income	3,158.11	(52.13)	141.15	(210.16)	2,701.20
Total Income	4,958.11	7,211.95	141.15	1,589.84	17,741.86
2.Expenditure					
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-
b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-
c. Purchase of traded goods	-	7,039.72	-	-	14,617.84
d. Employees cost	60.00	165.00	72.47	394.47	435.00
e. Depreciation & amortization	17.93	13.75	-	17.93	13.75
f. Finance Cost	112.68	112.50	112.50	450.18	450.00
.Other expenditure	254.28	439.30	38.31	679.63	1,332.35
g. Total	444.89	7,770.27	223.28	1,542.21	16,848.94
3.Profit (+)/ Loss (-) before tax	4,513.22	(558.32)	(82.13)	47.63	892.92
4. Tax expense (including deferred tax and net of MAT credit entitlement)	325.55	7.78	25.55	325.55	263.78
5.Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) after tax	4,187.67	(566.10)	(107.68)	(277.92)	629.14
6. Other Comprehensive Income					
a. Remeasurement of Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
b. Adjustments of actuarial gain/Losses	(5,462.62)	-	(422.96)	(5,885.58)	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income	(5,462.62)	-	(422.96)	(5,885.58)	-
7. Total Comprehensive Income	(1,274.95)	(566.10)	(530.64)	(6,163.50)	629.14
8.i Earning per Share (EPS)					
Basic and Diluted (not to be annualized)					
a. before extra ordinary items	2.908	(0.393)	(0.369)	-0.193	0.437
b. after extra ordinary items	2.908	(0.393)	(0.369)	-0.193	0.437
9. Paid up Equity share Capital					
- No. of shares	1440	1,440.00	1,440.00	1440	1,440.00
- Amount (Rs. In Thousands)	14400	14,400.00	14,400.00	14400	14,400.00

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

- The Financial statements of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards notified under the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as amended by the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016. The Company adopted IND AS from 1st April 2017 and accordingly these financial results (including for all periods presented in accordance with IND AS 101 First Time adoption of Indian Accounting standards) have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles in Ind As .34- Interim Financial Reporting Prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 The above Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st MARCH,2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 30.05.2018 Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31.03.2018 as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 has been carried out by Practising Chartered Accountants.
 The Company does not include IND AS Compliant Figures for the previous years ended 31st March 2017 as the same is not mandatory as per SEBI's Circular dated 5th July 2016.
- These statement is as per Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2017.
- Previous year figures have been re grouped and re classified wherever necessary.
- Reconciliation of net profit and equity previously reported on account of transition from previous GAAP (IGAAP) to Ind AS for the quarter ended March,31 2017 is specified below

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended
	31.03.2017	31.03.2017
Net Profit /(-)Loss as per previous GAAP(IGAAP)	(566.10)	629.14
Impact of adjustment on account of Ind AS	0	0
Impact of Ind AS on other comprehensive Income	0	0
Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS	(566.10)	629.14

Reconciliation of Equity

Particulars	Year ended
	31.03.2017
Total Equity as per previous GAAP(IGAAP)	35786.47
Impact of adjustment on account of Ind AS	0
Total Equity as per Ind AS	35786.47

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

DATE 30.05.2018
PLACE KOLKATA

Sanjay Kumar Tiwari
Sanjay Kumar Tiwari
DIN 01691170

RADHAGOBIND COMMERCIAL LTD

40 METCALFE STREET 3RD FLOOR KOLKATA 700013

EMAIL : radhagobindcommercialtd@gmail.com.com WEBSITE : www.radhagobindcommercial.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS ON 31.03.2018

Rs. In Thousands

Particulars	Standalone	
	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
Non Current Assets		
(a) Property Plant and Equipments	23.77	14.73
Current Assets		
Financial Assets		
(a) Current Investments	29,632.32	33,268.42
(b) Inventories	75.14	75.14
(c) Trade Receivables	1,680.00	15,040.65
(d) Loans and Advances	7,284.20	2,565.69
(e) Cash and Cash Equivalents	208.26	615.47
(f) Other Current Assets	-	5,102.12
TOTAL	38,903.69	56,682.22
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
(a) Equity Share Capital	14,400.00	14,400.00
(b) Other Equity	15,222.97	21,386.47
Current Liabilities		
(a) Short Term Borrowings	6,049.67	5,644.67
(b) Trade Payables	2,846.05	14,617.84
© Other Current Liabilities	85.00	403.24
d) Provisions	300.00	230.00
TOTAL	38,903.69	56,682.22

For and on behalf of the Board
For Radhagobind Commercial Limited

Sanjay Kumar Tiwari

Sanjay Kumar Tiwari
DIN 01691170

Date: 30.05.2018